Ipsos BC Politics

Thinking of how you feel right now, if a PROVINCIAL election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support? We know that some people have not made up their minds yet about which

party they will support. Is there nevertheless a party you are leaning towards?

Base: Respondents who are decided
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voters 699 356 343 130 213 338 361 123 308 255 218 481 191 257 246 176 187 267
Weighted 704 409 295 122 173 342 361 206 269 218 215 489 183 258 257 185 185 268
The BC Liberal Party 51%) 56% 44% 44% 44% 56% 47% 51% 52%] 49% 44% 54% 4% 56% 54%] 35% 48% 63%
The New Democratic Party (NDP) 35% 33% 37% 38% 37% 32% 38% 32% 35% 38% 42% 32% 44% 29% 33% 47% 39% 25%

10%
3%

Thinking of [Gordon Campbell], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way [Gordon Campbell] has performed as [Premier of British Columbia]? Would that be strongly or moderately? [Gordon Campbell - Premier of British

Columbia]

Base: All respondents

Weighted

Strongly approve

Moderately approve

Moderately disapprove

Strongly disapprove

(DK/NS)

Top2Box - Strongly/ Moderately

Low2Box - Moderately/ Strongly

Thinking of [Carole James], would you say you generally approve or disapprove of the way [Carole James] has performed as [Leader of the NDP and the official opposition]? Would that be strongly or moderately? [Carole James - Leader of the NDP

and the official opposition]

Base: All respondents

Weighted
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Strongly disapprove

(DK/NS)

Top2Box - Strongly/ Moderately

Low2Box - Moderately/ Strongly
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